Side Deflector TM  Ball Screw
AD/AH Series
         KURODA JENATEC, Inc.
Nut dimensions are
DIN standard* compatible
for easier use.
New Circulation Method
A new circulation method (SIDE DEFLECTORTM) is

Maximum
Rotational Speed
[min-1]
AD16054S-HSSR 5 7,600 12,000
AD16103S-HSSR
16
10 5,700 8,700
AD16162S-HSSR 16 3,800 5,500
AD16202S-HSSR 20 3,700 5,500
C7 0.010 or less LUBSEALTM
5,000
(DN ≤ 100,000)
AD20054S-HSSR
20
5 10,400 18,500
AD20103S-HSSR 10 7,800 13,400
AD20202S-HSSR 20 5,100 8,500
AD25054S-HSSR 5 11,400 23,100
AD25103S-HSSR 25 10 8,700 16,900
AD25252S-HSSR 25 5,700 10,600
End Machining
Recommended shaft end configurations are available for each size of AD Series ball screws.
Additional machining for keyways, tap holes, D-cut machining and so on are also available upon request.

Length
B2
Mounting Hole
PCD
Mounting Hole Diameter
M
Width
X
AD20054S
20
5
20 36 58
50
10
40
10 47 6.6 44 AD20103S 10 57 47
AD20202S 20 66 56
Guide to Model Numbers
- HS R - X -
Nominal Model

-0
.3
Ø
D
 g
6
Ø
D
1
10
  Shaft End Design
Recommended shaft end configurations are available by size for AD Series ball screws.
As well as our recommended shaft end configuration below, additional machining for keyways, tap holes, D-cut
machining, etc. are also available upon request.  A sample machined shaft end configuration is shown below.
Model example:  Shaft end not machined (left page) Shaft end machined (right page)
AD20103S-HSSR-0730A AD20103S-HSSR- 0730 X 0643 -C7H
Thread Length
Overall Screw Shaft
Length
  Applicable Support Units

Length
B2
Mounting Hole
PCD
Mounting Hole Diameter
M
Width
X
AD25054S
25
5
25 40 62
47
10
37
10 51 6.6 48 AD25103S 10 57 47
AD25252S 25 76 66
Guide to Model Numbers
- HS R - X -
Nominal Model

-0
.3
Ø
D
 g
6
Ø
D
1
12
  Shaft End Design
Recommended shaft end configurations are available by size for AD Series ball screws.
As well as our recommended shaft end configuration below, additional machining for keyways, tap holes, D-cut
machining, etc. are also available upon request.  A sample machined shaft end configuration is shown below.
Model example:  Shaft end not machined (left page) Shaft end machined
AD25252S-HSSR-1460A AD25252S-HSSR- 1460 X 1342 -C7H
Thread Length
Overall Screw Shaft
Length
  Applicable Support Units

Maximum
Rotational Speed
[min-1]
AH16054S-HSSR 5 8,400 13,300
AH16103S-HSSR
16
10 6,300 9,700
AH16162S-HSSR 16 4,200 6,100
AH16202S-HSSR 20 4,100 6,100
C5 0.005 or less LUBSEALTM
5,000
(DN ≤ 150,000)
AH20054S-HSSR
20
5 11,500 20,500
AH20103S-HSSR 10 8,700 14,900
AH20202S-HSSR 20 5,700 9,400
AH25054S-HSSR 5 12,700 25,700
AH25103S-HSSR 25 10 9,700 18,800
AH25252S-HSSR 25 6,300 11,800
End Machining
Recommended shaft end configurations are available for each size of AH Series ball screws.
Additional machining for keyways, tap holes, D-cut machining and so on are also available upon request.

Length
B2
Mounting Hole
PCD
Mounting Hole Diameter
M
Width
X
AH20054S
20
5
20 36 58
50
10
40
10 47 6.6 44 AH20103S 10 57 47
AH20202S 20 66 56
Guide to Model Numbers
- HS R - X -
Nominal Model

-0
.3
Ø
D
 g
6
Ø
D
1
18
  Shaft End Design
Recommended shaft end configurations are available by size for AH Series ball screws.
As well as our recommended shaft end configuration below, additional machining for keyways, tap holes, D-cut
machining, etc. are also available upon request. A sample machined shaft end configuration is shown below.
Model example:  Shaft end not machined (left page) Shaft end machined
AH20103S-HSSR-0730A AH20103S-HSSR- 0730 X 0643 -C5F
Thread Length
Overall Screw Shaft
Length
  Applicable Support Units

Length
B2
Mounting Hole
PCD
Mounting Hole Diameter
M
Width
X
AH25054S
25
5
25 40 62
47
10
37
10 51 6.6 48 AH25103S 10 57 47
AH25252S 25 76 66
Guide to Model Numbers
- HS R - X -
Nominal Model

-0
.3
Ø
D
 g
6
Ø
D
1
20
  Shaft End Design
Recommended shaft end configurations are available by size for AH Series ball screws.
As well as our recommended shaft end configuration below, additional machining for keyways, tap holes, D-cut
machining, etc. are also available upon request. A sample machined shaft end configuration is shown below.
Model example:  Shaft end not machined (left page) Shaft end machined
AH25252S-HSSR-1460A AH25252S-HSSR- 1460 X 1342 -C5F
Thread Length
Overall Screw Shaft Length
  Applicable Support Units
Applicable supported end support units Applicable fixed end support units

5
 -
0
.0
1
8
A
H
 S
e
ri
e
s
Q P Q
Model Number Ød1
BUK-10F 10
BUK-15F 15
BUK-20F 20
A  B C  T E F  J  K  L N P Q W X  Y  Z M Øds    ØDs Ls Weight (kg)
70 43 25 35   35.5   17 30 5.5 24 6 - - 52 9 14 11 M10 x 1 10 14 5.5 0.49
80 50 30 40 41 22 31 12 25 5 - - 60 11 17 15    M15 x 1   15 20 10 0.65
95 58 30 45 56 30 52 10 42 10 22 10 75 11 17 15    M20 x 1   20 25 11 1.48
Compatible Support Units
Square Support Units/BUK Series
Fixed End Support Units
N
Spacer
Supported for BUK-20F only
(unit: mm)
(Note 1) The weight above does not include packaging.
Supported End Support Units
H
 Combination with Fixed End
Model Number Model Number
BUK-10F BUK-  8S
BUK-15F BUK-15S
BUK-20F BUK-20S
(unit: mm)
Model Number Ød2 ØD H R A B C T E W X Y Z Shaft Stop Ring Weight (kg)
BUK-8S 8 22 7 20 70 43 25 35 35.5 52 9 14 11 Nominal 8 0.37
BUK-15S 15 32 9 20 80 50 30 40 41 60 11 17 15 Nominal 15 0.46
BUK-20S 20 47 14 26 95 58 30 45 56 75 11 17 15 Nominal 20 0.76
(Note 1) The weight above does not include packaging.
22
Z
C -0.03

Ø
D
s
Ø
d
s
Compatible Support Units
Round Support Units/BUM Series
Fixed End Support Units
Mounting Example_1 Mounting Example_2
L K
Q P
Spacer
(unit: mm)
Model Number Ød1 A ØC ØD1 E F H J K L N P Q U ØW X Y Z M Øds ØDs Ls Weight (kg)
BUM-10F 10 42 52 34 29 5.5 16 13 5 11 8.5 8 5 17 42 4.5 8 6 M10 x 1 10 14 5.5 0.24
BUM-15F 15 52 63 40 32 12 17 15 6 11 14 8 7 22 50 5.5 9.5 6 M15 x 1 15 20 10 0.40
BUM-20F 20 68 85 57 52 10 30 22 10 20 14 14 8 30 70 6.6 11 10 M20 x 1 20 25 11 1.09
(Note 1) The weight above does not include packaging.
Supported End Support Units
 Combination with Fixed End
Model Number Model Number
BUM-10F BUM- 8S
BUM-15F BUM-15S
BUM-20F BUM-20S
(unit: mm)
Model Number Ød2 ØD H A ØC Ød2 E1 J1 H1 ØW X Y Z Shaft Stop Ring Weight (kg)
BUM-8S 8 22 7 42 52 34 13 8 5 42 4.5 8 6 Nominal 8 0.11
BUM-15S 15 32 9 52 63 40 17 9 8 50 5.5 9.5 6 Nominal 15 0.17
BUM-20S 20 47 14 68 85 57 20 11 9 70 6.6 11 10 Nominal 20 0.38
(Note 1) The weight above does not include packaging.
23
Ls
N J H